
4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

(:OSF OIFEREI) 
E\' TI!! BIDDER 

Rs.9,82,2 15/- 

Rs.982,533/- 

R. NE INC 
IN TERMS 
OF COST 

I ,owest 

Lowest 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD  
• 

OFFICE OF TIlE I)IRECTOR (DESIGN & ESTIMATE)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name ol Procurmg Agency: KARAClHWAlER&EWFRAGE BOARD 

Tender Reference No: SPPRA Serial No.3576 I.[2No. 

lender I )eseri ptionlNamc of 
Work/Item: 

Method of Procurement: 

Tender Published: 

Total Bid Documents Sold: 

total Bid Received: 

Technical Hid Opening I)aic 
(if app!icable): 
NO. of Bid Technically 
Quali tied (i I applicable) - 
Rid (s) Rejected: 

I:iiici lI Bid Opening 1)ate: - 

Eli) EVAi.(:V ION REPORT 

%flW Or Firm I 
Biddtr 

REMOVAL OF CON'J'ANATh)N/R(X)TS/ BLOCKAGE 
IN 12" IMA OLD WATER SUPPLY DISTRIBUTiON MAIN 
FROM PCSIR LAB UPT() SEETA NAGAR ANI) 
REI'LAcIN(; 12" DIA & 8" 1)IA DAMAGE PIPE IN 
SACHAIJ GOTI I SECTOR-23,UC-30, SCIIEME-33 
Single Stage (One Envelopj 

Through SPPRA Web Site 

3 Nos 

3 Nos 

N/A 

N/A 

01 No 

11-01-2018 

REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE 
/ REJECTION 

REM AR KS 

tnlorned accordinitiv. 

M/s.A.1)awood 
' Shah & Co. 

- v1Js.Ali 
Vlohainniau & 
Sons 

M/s.Sanauflah 
Not Quoted 

kuterprises - 

lhe all concerned bidders are being 

Pay Order and required documents arc 
attached. P.O II 1 8286542 dt:26- 12-2017 

Rs.20,000/-from lIl3L 
P.E.Ci-I.S.Comin. Area Branch Karachi 
Pay Order and required documents are 

attached. P.o II I 8286540 dt:26- 12-201 7 
Rs.20,000/-from IiBL 

P.li.C.Il.S.Comm. Area 13ranc1i Karachi 

Substantially 
Responsive 

Substantially 
Responsive 

tin- 
Responsive 

Pay order and required 
documents arc not attached. 

('()I I'ARISON 
I 

ESIl\ IA'! ED 
COST 

@0.032% 
BcIo. 

C 

At Par 

S The l'I'. Concerned for compliance of kule-45 of SPPRJ\ 2010 M/s.A.Dawood Shah & Co. 
declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the (.ommittee and recommended lbr sanction from 
Competent Authority. 

(S.M Rits4'1izvi) 
l).A.() (District Fast) 

leti her / Secretary 

(Sail-u l-Iaciue) 
Additional l)irector Internal 

Audit - KMC' Member 

(Maqsofd Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintcnding Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

 

(Inidad I lussain Magsi) 
S.F (l)istriet Fast-B) 

Member 

(Saifuddin) 
Director (l)esign & Estimate) 

Convener 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT * . 

Name of Work: REMOVAL OF CONTAMINATION I ROOTS / BLOCKAGE IN 12" DIA OLD WATER SUPPLY DISTRIBUTION MAIN FROM 
* PCSIR LAB UPTO SEETA NAGAR AND REPLACING 12" DIA & 8" DIA DAMAGE PIPE IN SACHAL COTH SECTOR-23, UC-30, SCHEME-33 

Item 
Description of Work 

Estimated Cost M/s.A.Dawood 
Shah & Co. 

M/s.AIi Mohammad 
& Sons 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 
Ixcavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in Wet Silt clay or 
mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape 
leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting 
joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as 
directed by Engineer Incharge providing fence guards, lights, flags 
sand temporary crossing for non-vehicular traffic wherever 
required lift upto 5ft( 1.52 m)and lead upto one chain (30.5rn). '' 

11100.00 Cli 5400.00 %0Cft 59,940.00 5400.00 59,940.00 5400.00 59,940.00 
5'- 8' 6371.30 CIt 5950.00 %0Cit 37,909.24 5950.00 37,909.24 5950.00 37,909.24 

2 Full hire charges of pumping set per day i/c of wages of driver and 
assistant fuel or electric energy platform for placing the pump etc 
at lower depth with suction and delivery pipes for pumping out 
water found at various depth from trenches including the cost of 
erection and dismantling after completion of the job. Hire charges 
of pumping set upto 10 HP pumping out water from 10 ft deep 16.00 Days 1500.00 P/Day i.000;00 1500.00 2L000.00 1500.00 24,000.00 

3 Supply of Sealing Material 
i)Cement 35.00 Bag 400.00 P/Bag 14.000.00 400.00 14,000.00 400.00 14,000.00 
ii) Sand 70.00 Cfi 2425.00 %Cft 1,697.50 2425.00 1,697.50 2425.00 1,697.50 
iii) Pacca Kaam 140.00 Kgs 325.00 P/Kg 45,500.00 325.00 45,500.00 325.00 45.500.00 
iv) Spun yarn 140.00 Kgs 359.00 P/Kg 50,260.00 359.00 50,260.00 359.00 50.260.00 

4 Labour for Repair 
i) Plumber 10.00 Nos 350.00 Each 3,500.00 340.00 3,400.00 350.00 3.500.00 
ii) Labour 20.00 Nos 250.00 Each 5,000.00 240.00 4,800.00 250.00 5,000.00 

5 Providing Laying & Fixing in trenches i/c fitting jointing and 
testing etc. complete in all respect the high density Polyethylene 
P.E pipes (lJDPE-100) for W/S conforming ISO 4427 DIN-8074-
8075 I3.S 3580 & PSI 3051 PN-lO. 200mm dia 20.00 Rft - 833.00 P/Rft l6.60 833.00 16,660.00 833.00 16,660 

S 



(S.M n Rizvi) 
D.A.O (District East) 
Member / Secretary 

(Sal 1-ul-tiaque) (Maqsootl Ahmed Sliaikh) (lmdad 1-lussain Magsis) (Saifudd 

Addi. Director Internal Superintending Engineer (K.M.C) S.E (District East-B) Director (Design & Estimate) 

Audit KMC - Member Member Member Convener 

Nane of Work: REMOVAL OF CONTAMINATION I ROOTS I BLOCKAGE IN 12" DIA OLD WATER SkTI'LY 1)ISTRIBUTION MAIN FROM 

PCSIR LAB CPTO SEETA NA(;AR ANt) REPLACING 12" DIA & 8" DIA DAMAGE IIPE IN SACHAL GOTH SECTOR-23, CC-30, SCHEME-33 

.' 

(tern 

_____ 

. . 
Description of Work 

Estimated Cost 
Dawood 

Shah & Co. 
s.Ali Mohi in 

& Sons 

Quantity Rate Per Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount 

6 Providing laying CPVC pressure Pipes of Class "D" (Equivalent 
Make) fixing in trenches i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with "Z" 
jointing with one rubber ring i/c testing with water to head 122 

meter or 400 1112" dia 260.00 Rft 1929.00 P/Rft 501,540.00 1929.00 501.540.00 1929.00 501,540.00 

7 Repair of leakages of joints (External Vatta) on PRCC Pipe line. It 

includes the cost of excavation, labour, sealing material, gunny 

bags. dc-watering and refilling of the excavation stuff etc. 

complete.I2" Dia 18.00 Nos 9716.00 Each 174,888.00 9715.00 !74.870.00 9716.00 174.888.00 

S Refilling the excavated stuff in trench 6" thick layer i/c watering 

ramming to full compaction etc. 1 7260.23 Cft 2760.00 %0Cft 47,638.23 2760.0() 47,638.23 2760.00 47,638.23 

TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST 982,533 982,215 - 982,533 



J 

NñNo.Sl'1'RA Serial No.35764  ' 

'Method of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.  

Name of Work: REMOVAL OF CONTAMINA'I'ION / ROOTS / BlOCKAGE IN 12t  DIA 
OLD WATER SUPPLY I)ISTRll3UT1ON MAIN FROM PCSIR LAB 
UPT() SEETA NACAR ANI) REPLACING 12" A & 8" DIA I)AMAGE 
PII'l IN SACIIAL (XYFII SEC11)R-23.. UC-30, SCIIEME-33  

MINUTES OF 1311) OPEN INC MEETING.  

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 11-01-2018 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders. 

/ (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

/. _) Three bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission. 

41.)M/s. A.l.)awood Shah & Co. 
ij M/s.A1i Mohammad & Sons 

(iii) M/s. Sanaullah Enterprises 

3. The bids were opened at 2:30 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and 
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman of the Procurement 
Committee. 

S. 
No 

,. 
l'amc of I inn 

. 
Quoted Price 

AmOUnt ol 
., . 

Bid Security 
Pay Order No. / Date 

M/s.A.l)awood 
Shah & Co. 

Rs9 8 215/- Rs 0000/- 
N) 1 18286542 dt:26-12-2017 from 1lBJ 
P.E.C.l l.S.Comm. Area l3raneh Karachi 

02 
M/s.Ali 
Mohammad & 
Suns 

- 
Rs.9.82,33!- Rs.20,000/- 

P.O ; 18286540 dt:26-12-2017 from IlBL 
P.LC.El.S.Comm. Area Branch Karachi 

M/.s.Sanaullah 
0. . . 

1 nicrpriscs 
Not Quoted - Pay order not attached. 

4. l'hc bids do not contain any cutting or over-writing. 

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria 
provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the 
bidders (if required). 

Flie meeting ended with the vole of thanks to and Irom the chair. 

(SM Ri ii izvi) 
D.A.() (l)i. •ict Iast) 
Menther / Sc.retary 

(Sa if-uI-I laquc) (MaqsocJ i\hmed Shaikh) 
i\dditioi a! l)irector Internal Superintciiding Engineer (KMC) 

,\udiil K \'IC i\'lenibcr Member 

 

(lmdãd Ilussain lvlagsi) 
S.F (District Fast-B) 

Member 

(SaifLlddlin) 
l)ircctor (l)esign &. Estimate) 

Convener 



No.SPPRA Serial No.3576' 

.hml and procedure ui Procurement: Open Coiniwtitive Bidding (National/ International 
I Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage—One Envelope) 

Description of work: REMOVAL OF CONTAMINA'I'ION / ROOTS I BLOCKAGE IN 12" 

flEA OLD WATER SUPPLY DISTRIBUTION MAIN FROM PCSIR 
LAB UPT() SEETA NACAR ANI) REPLACING 12" DIA & 8" DIA 
I)AMAGE PIPE IN SACHAL COTII SECTOR-23. UC-30, SCIIEME-33  

l)atc 

S. 
No. 

C 

olOpening: I 1-QlQl8 

B1I)DERS' El I( 11311 JTY/ QUAliFiCATION REI'()RT 

M/s.Sanaul Iah 

lligihilit\/ Qualification Criteria: 

Eligibility / Quaiiiica tioti Criteria 
Bidders' Name 

-M/s.A. 1)awood Nl/j-1 i Mohammad 
Shah & . & Sons - Enterprises 

Registration with PEC (if appi abIe) N/A N/A N/A 

N I N Yes Yes No 

Sales Thx Registration (Ff3 R) N/A N/A N/A 

• dL 
Registration with Sindh Revenue Board 
(SR 13) 

Yes Yes No 

Qualification Criteria: 

5.  
Minimum three years' experience of 
relevant held. 

Yes Yes No 

6.  lurnover of at least last three years Yes Yes No 

7.  Required Bid Security is attached. Yes Yes No 

Rid is signed. named and stamped by the 
8.  authorized person of the firm along with Yes Yes No 

Authorization letter. 
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by 

9 the procunng agency subject to provision of N/A N/A N/A 
Ruk-44 

I 0. (.)ualilicd/ disqualitied Qualified Qualilied l)isqualified 

(Saif-ui-t aquc) 
Additional f)ircctor Internal 

Audit - KMC Member 

(Maqsod Ahmcd Shaikh) 
Superintend ing Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

(S.M RiMizvi) 
D.A.O (District East) 
Member / Secrctan' 

(lmdad I lussamn Magsi) 
S.E (District East-B) 

Member 

(Saifuddin) 
l)ircctor (Design & Estimate) 

Convener 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
ATTENDANCE SHEET OF CONTRACTORS  

NAME OF WORK :-  REMOVAL OF CONTAMINATION / ROOTS / BLOCKAGE IN 12" 

DIA OLD WATER DISTRIBUTIION MAIN FROM PCSIR LAB UPTO 

SEETA NAGAR AND REPLACING 12" DIA & 8" DIA DAMAGE 

PIPE IN SACHAL GOTH, SECTOR-23, UC-30, SCHEME-33.".  

Date of Opening & Time :- 11-01-2018, At 02.30 Pm. 

Estimated Cost Rs.9,82,533/=  

3. Serial No. SPPRA SERIAL NO.3576&' 

SR.NO. NAME OF FIRM NAME OF REPRESENTATIVES 
& DESIGNATION 

SIGNATURE 

/ o— 24e-t.'6-c--/ ta-c ,a4s'd 
LZ 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

